PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI404325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAES Colorado Springs LLC	01/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Frontgrade Colorado Springs LLC	
Street Address:	4350 Centennial Blvd.	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80907-3486	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10958277
Patent Number:	8203374
Patent Number:	10846451
Patent Number:	11328977
Patent Number:	11283431
Patent Number:	7518218
Patent Number:	7737535
Patent Number:	7619459
Patent Number:	7583108
Patent Number:	7800429
Patent Number:	7733146
Patent Number:	7423448
Patent Number:	7729430
Patent Number:	7544947
Patent Number:	7504637
Patent Number:	7589327
Patent Number:	8237488
Patent Number:	8237490
Patent Number:	8237275
Patent Number:	8222916

PATENT REEL: 068326 FRAME: 0038

508687743

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8384465
Patent Number:	8405457
Patent Number:	9281784
Patent Number:	9646715
Patent Number:	9509294
Patent Number:	9799516
Patent Number:	9026692
Patent Number:	9887014
Patent Number:	8319541
Patent Number:	9958890
Patent Number:	8854076
Patent Number:	10469062
Patent Number:	9396947
Patent Number:	9799653
Patent Number:	9378955
Patent Number:	9312133
Patent Number:	9646835
Patent Number:	9378956
Patent Number:	9786608
Patent Number:	8928408
Patent Number:	9209138
Patent Number:	9647205
Patent Number:	9076554
Patent Number:	9488999
Patent Number:	9231592
Patent Number:	9519442
Patent Number:	9270284
Patent Number:	10295412
Patent Number:	10074493
Patent Number:	11195674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126806504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 230 West Monroe Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT

REEL: 068326 FRAME: 0039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10165954P 1453813 1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Gurfinkel	
SIGNATURE:	Daniel Gurfinkel	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Attachment 2 - Frontgrade Colorado Springs - Document Effecting Name Change_OCR_106153079_2#page1.tiff

source=Attachment 2 - Frontgrade Colorado Springs - Document Effecting Name Change_OCR_106153079_2#page2.tiff

source=Attachment 2 - Frontgrade Colorado Springs - Document Effecting Name Change_OCR_106153079_2#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068326 FRAME: 0040

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CAES COLORADO SPRINGS
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAES COLORADO SPRINGS LLC" TO
"FRONTGRADE COLORADO SPRINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.



895209 8100 SR# 20230221374

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202551338

Date: 01-23-23

PATENT REEL: 068326 FRAME: 0041

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:18 PM 01/23/2023
FILED 01:18 PM 01/23/2023
SR 20230221374 - File Number 895209

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CAES COLORADO SPRINGS LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate of Amendment") to the Certificate of Formation of CAES Colorado Springs LLC (the "Company"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

<u>FIRST.</u> The name of the Company is CAES Colorado Springs LLC.

SECOND. The date of filing of the Company's original Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 21, 2021.

<u>THIRD</u>. First Article of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is FRONTGRADE COLORADO SPRINGS LLC."

FOURTH. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective upon filing.

PATENT REEL: 068326 FRAME: 0042 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 23rd day of January, 2023.

CAES COLORADO SPRINGS LLC

By: Michel Clias

Name: Michel Elias

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

RECORDED: 08/05/2024 REEL: 068326 FRAME: 0043